## **Epost HWRS**

From:	Epost HWRS
Sent:	Thursday, February 15, 2007 12:05 PM
То:	'Shaunte.Stallworth@iwsww.com'
Cc:	Wick, Fred; Neves, Richard; Patel, Ashwin; 'Thomas.Dudley@iwsww.com'; Bahr, Tim; Kothur, Bheem
Subject:	Closing Cost Estimate Approval;Industrial Water Services;EPA I.D. Number: FLD 981 928 484;Permit Number: 72815-HO-006

Attachments: IWS Letter 2-15-07.pdf

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection's Hazardous Waste Regulation Secties forwarding the attached document to you by electronic correspondence "e-correspondence" in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal service.

We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a "reply" message to epost\_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us If your email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 245-8792.

The attached document is in "pdf" format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly. Contact www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html to download a free copy.

Please note that our documents are sent virus free. However, if you use Norton Antivirus software, a warning may appear when attempting to open the document. Please disregard this warning.

Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated.

Tim Bahr Environmental Administrator Hazardous Waste Regulation Department of Environmental Protection E-Mail Address: epost\_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

> Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

February 15, 2007

SENT VIA EMAIL Shaunte.Stallworth@iwsww.com

Mrs. Shaunte Stallworth, Compliance Manager Industrial Water Services 1980 Avenue "A" Mobile, Alabama 36615

SUBJECT: Closing Cost Estimate Approval Industrial Water Services EPA I.D. Number: FLD 981 928 484 Permit Number: 72815-HO-006 Duval County

Dear Mrs. Stallworth:

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) has reviewed the Proposed Closing Cost Estimate dated February 1, 2007 along with supporting documentation submitted by the Industrial Water Services. The Department has following comments:

1. The Department approves the proposed closing cost estimate of \$250,000.00 submitted by the facility.

2. The Department requests the facility to submit proof of financial assurance sufficient to cover the estimated closing cost using any of the tools allowed under 62-710.800 (6), to Solid Waste Financial Coordinator within 30 days of receiving this letter.

3. Also, note that the closing cost estimate must be annually adjusted for inflation in accordance with the provisions of the Rule 62-710.800, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

"More Protection, Less Process" www.dep.state.fl.us Mrs. Shaunte Stallworth, Compliance Manager Industrial Water Services February 15, 2007 Page 2 of 2

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (850) 245-8781.

Sincerely,

Bheem Kothur Professional Engineer III Hazardous Waste Regulation

BK/kt

cc: Fred Wick, DEP/Tallahassee-Fred.Wick@dep.state.fl.us Rick Neves, DEP/Tallahassee-Richard.Neves@dep.state.fl.us Ashwin Patel, DEP/Northeast District-Ashwin.Patel@dep.state.fl.us Thomas Dudley, IWS/Jacksonville-Thomas.Dudley@iwsww.com